
Source of Water: GATEMAY REGIONAL WATER COMPANYIllinois EPA considers all surface water sources of community water supply to be susceptible to potential pollution problems, hence, the reason for mandatory treatment for all surface water supplies in Illinois. Mandatory treatment includes coagulation, sedimentation, filtration, and disinfection. Primary sources of pollution in Illinois lakes can include agricultural runoff, land disposal (asptic systems) and shoreline erosion. Source of Water: CENTRALIALILInois EPA considers all surface water sources of public water supply to susceptible to potential pollution problems. Hence the reason for mandatory treatment of all public water supplies in Illinois. Mandatory treatment includes coagulation, sedimentation, filtration and disinfection. Primary sources of pollution in Illinois lakes can include agricultural runoff, land disposal (septic systems) and shoreline erosion.

2021 Regulated Contaminants Detected

Lead and Copper

Avq:

Action Level Goal (ALG): The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. ALGs allow for a margin of safety.

Action Level: The	concentration of	a contaminant	which, if exceed	ded, triggers	treatment or o	ther require	ements which a	water system must follow.
Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	08/01/2020	1.3	1.3	0.165	0	mqq	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.

Water Quality Test Results

Definitions:	The following tables contain scientific terms and measures, some of which may require explanation

Level 1 Assessment	A Fewel 1 assessment is a study of the water system to identify notantial problems and determine (if massible)

Level - Appendictio.	w peach I appear to a pently of the water placem to resulting broplems and defermine (if bogging) with
	total coliform bacteria have been found in our water system.

Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples.

	The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.	
Mandaum manifest disinfestant land on t	When be shough level of a 31 of September 132 or 2 to 5 to	

Maximum residuat disinfectant level of	The pignest level of a districtant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a
MRDL:	disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.
Manufacture and Assault Advantage and Assault	

Maximum residual disinfectant level goal or MRDLG:	The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.
na:	not applicable.

mrem:	millirems per year (a measure of radiation absorbed by the body)
ppb:	micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,350,000 gallons of water.

ppm:	milligrams per liter or parts per million - or one ounce in 7,350 gallons of water.
Treatment Technique or TT:	A required process intended to reduce the level of a contaminant in drinking water.

Regulated Contaminants

Disinfectants and Disinfection By- Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Chlorine	12/31/2021	2.8	2.5 - 3	MRDLG = 4	MRDL = 4	ppm	n	Water additive used to control microbes.
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2021	38	24 - 38	No goal for the total	60	ppb	IN	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	2021	55	34.7 - 67.4	No goal for the total	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

Violations Table

lead and Copper Rule							
The Lead and Copper Rule prote copper enter drinking water ma	ects public health by	minimizing lead of lead and copp	and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corresivity. Lead and er containing plumbing materials.				
Violation Type Violation Begin Violation End Violation Explanation							
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	12/30/2020	01/15/2021	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.				